

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2025-2026

FACTS Application Fee	Per Student (Upon Application)	\$30

New Enrollment Per Student \$175

Re-Enrollment One Student \$100

Two Students \$160

Three or more students \$200

These fees are added to your FACTS Tuition Plan ,and billed upon enrollment

TUITION	Total	Monthly
One Student	\$8,800	\$880
Two Students	\$14,080	\$1,408
Three Students	\$18,480	\$1,848
Four or More Students	\$21,120	\$2,112

PAYMENT OPTIONS

All families will be required to enroll in the FACTS Tuition Management Plan

- 1. Payment in Full: Families who chose this option will pay all Tuition and Fees.
- 2. Payment Plan: 2 equal payments are made in August & December.
- 3. Monthly Payment Plan: 10 monthly payments are made from August-May.

CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT FEE

This fee will be divided into your tuition payments. \$350 per family

RESOURCE AND ACTIVITY FEE

This fee covers all school resources and activities your child will participate in throughout the year. This includes text books, technological resources, field trips, replenishable classroom supplies, athletics, materials, etc.

This fee will be divided into your tuition payments

Pre-School

Elementary

Middle School

\$400 per student
\$450 per student
\$600 per student

High School \$1050 per student

The following fees do not apply to all students and, when applicable, should be paid in the school office

BEFORE AND AFTER CARE

One Student \$75 per week

Two Students \$105 per week

Three or More Students \$130 per week

Students needing to be dropped off before 8:00 am or picked up after 3:30 will be enrolled in Before and After Care. This bill will be charged on a weekly basis and will not be added to tuition or paid for through the FACTS program.

NOITION

ENROLLMENT

EES

♦ FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Gateway Christian Academy depends upon tuition for nearly the entire operating budget. Tuition is paid in one, two or ten monthly payments beginning in August and continuing through May.

- 1.Tuition and Fees can be paid in three payment options: 1, 2 or 10 payments. All payments must be made through the FACTS Billing Account. The school does not accept payments for tuition or tuition related fees. FACTS requires a nominal fee for this service. Before & After Care payments will still be accepted at the school
- 2.Before a child can begin a new school year:
 - a.FACTS Billing Account Created and Contract Signed Electronically.
 - b.New Enrollment Fees must be paid.
 - c. Previous accounts must be paid in full.
- 3. There will be a \$30.00 fee charged on all returned payments through the FACTS Billing Account or for returned checks.
- 4.If a FACTS automated draft is unsuccessful after three attempts, the student(s) will not be able to attend school until the issue is resolved.
- 5.No reduction in charges will made for absences or school cancellation for any reason.
- 6. Report cards will be withheld if an account is delinquent.
- 7.Students transferring to another school and having attended one or more days of the month will owe the entire month's tuition. Students who withdraw must submit the request to the school office by the parent who is responsible for billing in FACTS. Withdrawals from GCA will incur an additional fee equal to a full semester. This will be charged to the current account. In cases of extenuating circumstances, arrangements may be made with the school administration.
- 8.No cumulative records will be released to another school unless all tuition and fees are current.

 9.If a child is withdrawn from the school, the account will be charged in accordance to the school contract.

CLASS FEES

Some of our high school subjects may require a fee over and above tuition costs. These fees are used to help maintain the equipment and purchase supplies needed to teach the subject.

TEXTBOOK FEE

In order to reduce the cost of school expenses, Gateway Christian Academy will rent the textbooks used at the school. Consumable books (workbooks and other selected books) will be purchased by the student. The book fee is included in the Resource and Activity Fee. Please do not forget that all rented textbooks must be covered. Rental books must be returned at the end of the year.